OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, SANGRUR.

<u>ORDER</u>

This may be read in continuation of order no.748 dated 20.12.2023 of this Court. Since Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Sangrur has orally requested that she has to attend Camp Court, at Dhuri on 11.01.2024, therefore, order no.748 dated 20.12.2023 passed by this Court is partially modified to the extent that the Duty work from 09.00 a.m to 06.00 pm, on 11.01.2024 with respect to Head Quarter, Sangrur shall be performed by Ms. Navjot Kaur, learned Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Sangrur.

G.S.Sekhon Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sangrur.

Dated:10.01.2024

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The learned District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur,

▲ 2. Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Sangrur.

3. Ms. Navjot Kaur, Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Sangrur.

4. The District Attorney, Sangrur.

5. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur.

6. The President, Bar Association, Sangrur

7. System Officer, Sangrur, for information.

G.S.Sèkhoń Chief Judicial Magistrate , Sangrur.

Dated:10.01.2024

No 27 Dr. 10.1,24

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, SANGRUR

The following Duty Roster is prepared for the month of January, 2024:-SANGRUR

1. Ms. Sumit Sabharwal, JMIC	01.01.2024 to 05.01.2024
2. Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, JMIC	06.01.2024, 07.01.2024 & 09.01.2024,
	11.01.2024
3. Ms.Lavleen Sandhu,JMIC	08.01.2024, 10.01.2024 & 16.01.2024 to
	19.01.2024
4. Ms.Navjot Kaur, JMIC	12.01.2024 to 15.01.2024
5. Ms.Rajandeep Kaur Billing, JMIC	20.01.2024 to 24.01.2024
6. Sh.Manu Singla, JMIC	25.01.2024 to 29.01.2024
7. Sh.Harvinder Singh Sindhia, ACJM	30.01.2024
8. Sh. G.S. Sekhon, CJM	31.01.2024
DHURI	
1. Ms. Neha Goel, SDJM	01.01.2024 to 31.01.2024
MALERKOTLA	
1. Sh.Hasan Deep Singh Bajwa,JMIC	01.01.2024 to 07.01.2024
2. Ms. Roopa Dhaliwal, SDJM	08.01.2024 to 14.01.2024
3. Sh.Suresh Kumar, JMIC	15.01.2024 to 20.01.2024
4. Sh.Jinder Pal Singh, JMIC	21.01.2024 to 26.01.2024
5. Sh.Harshbir Sandhu, JMIC	27.01.2024 to 31.01.2024
SUNAM	
1. Sh.Daleep Kumar,JMIC	01.01.2024 to 01.08.2024
2. Ms.Lovejinder Kaur, JMIC	09.01.2024 to 16.01.2024
3. Sh.Gurbhinder Singh Johal, SDJM	17.01.2024 to 23.01.2024
4. Ms. Tanvi Gupta, JMIC	24.01.2024 to 31.01.2024
MOONAK	
1. Sh. Gurinderpal Singh, JMIC	01.01.2024 to 15.01.2024
2. Ms. Indu Bala, SDJM	16.01.2024 to 31.01.2024
Note	
1 In case the Duty Magistrate at 9	Sangrur Malerkotla Dhuri Sunam or Mc

- 1. In case the Duty Magistrate at Sangrur, Malerkotla, Dhuri, Sunam or Moonak wants to leave the station, then she/he will make arrangement after taking consent in writing from the Officer present at the station and also with the prior permission of the learned District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur and under intimation to the undersigned.
- 2. The Duty of each day shall start at 10.00 A.M of that day and shall go upto 10.00 A.M of the next day.
- 3. If the Duty of one Station/Sub Division will be shifted to the another Station/Sub Division then the Duty will be performed by the concerned Duty Magistrate on his/her own station/Sub Division.
- 4. In case the Magistrate at Dhuri will proceed on leave/station leave, the duty work of Dhuri shall be attended by the Duty Magistrate, Malerkotla and in the said circumstances Magistrate at Dhuri shall inform the Duty Magistrate, Malerkotla.

Dated:20.12.2023

(G.S Sekhon) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sangrur.

No. 748 Dated Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The learned District and Sessions Judge, Sangrur,
- 2. The learned Addl. District and Sessions Judge (s), Sangrur,
- 3. All the Judicial Magistrates working in Sangrur Sessions Division,

20/12/23

- 4. The District Attorney, Sangrur,
- 5. The SSP, Sangrur.
- 6. The SSP, Malerkotla.
- 7. System Officer, Sangrur
- 8. The President, Bar Association, Sangrur/Dhuri/Malerkotla/Sunam/Moonak for information.

(G.S.Sekhon) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sangrur.

Dated:20.12.2023